## ORDINANCE NO. 4

MEDICINE LAKE VILLAGE ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE ANNEXATION OF A PARCEL OF PROPERTY

The Village Council of Medicine Lake, Minn. do ordain as follows: Section I. Annexation of lot, plot or parcel of land known as Lincoln Park, in Medicine Lake Addition, contiguous and surrounded by Village of Medicine Lake, be annexed and become part of Village of Medicine Lake and shall be effective upon publication and recording. . Passed by the Village Council this 10th day of July, 1944.

President of the Council

Attest:

(published the 8th day of August, 1944)

Official Publication VILLAGE ORDINANCES

(Published in Finance and Commerce this 8th day of August, 1944)

ORDINANCE NO. 4

Medicine Lake Village Ordinance relating to the annexation of a parcel of property.

parcel of property.

The Village Council of Medicine Lake, Minn, do ordain as follows:
Section 1. Annexation of lot, plot or parcel of land known as Lincoln Park, in Medicine Lake Addition, contiguous and surrounded by Village of Medicine Lake be annexed and become part of Village of Medicine Lake and shall be effective upon publication and recording.

Passed by the Village Council this 10th day of July, 1944.

L. B. Johantgen, Mayor, President of the Council.

the Council.
Attest: J. R. Solberg, Village Clerk.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

SS

VILLAGE OF MEDICINE LAKE)

I, J. R. Solberg, the duly elected and qualified Clerk of the Village of Medicine Lake, County of Hennepin, Minnesota, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 4 passed by said Village Council, under date of July 10, 1944.

Clerk

STATE OF WINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATED ATE THIS Laday of August, 1944.

FILED AUG 3 0 1940

Secretary of State.